
Contact Information Sheet 

Community Contact Information 

Kansas Department of Agriculture 
Division of Water Resources 

Cheyenne Sun Eagle, CFM

NFIP Specialist 

(785) 296-0854 

Cheyenne.suneagle@ks.gov 

City of Burns 

Faith Hatfield 
City Clerk  

620-726-5819 

CITYOFBURNS@EAGLECOM.NET 

City of Durham 

Carla Hein 
City Clerk 

620-877-7389 

cityofdurham@gmail.com 

City of Florence  

Dana Gayle 
City Clerk 

620-878-4296 

CITYCLERK@FLORENCEKS.COM 

City of Goessel 

Jennifer Bliss  
City Clerk 

620-367-8111 

GOESCITY@MTELCO.NET 

City of Hillsboro 

Matthew T. Stiles 
Floodplain Manager  

620-947-3162 

MStiles@cityofhillsboro.net 

City of Lehigh 

David Terrell 

Mayor 

620-483-4176 

cityoflehigh@yahoo.com 

City of Marion 

Tim Makovec  
Zoning Administrator  

620-382-3703 

tmakovec@marionks.net

City of Peabody 

Taylor Ensminger 
City Clerk 

620- 983-2174 

cityclerkpeabodyks@gmail.com 

Tara Lanzrath, CFM
State NFIP Coordinator 

(785) 296-2513 
Tara.Lanzrath@ks.gov

Joanna Rohlf, CFM, GISP
Floodplain Mapping Coordinator 

(785) 296-7769 
Joanna.rohlf@ks.gov 

William Pace, CFM
Floodplain Mapping Specialist 

(785) 296-5440 
William.Pace@ks.gov

Patrick Bonine
 Floodplain Mapping Specialist 

(785) 296-4622 
Patrick.Bonine@ks.gov 

Marion County 

Sharon Omstead 
Floodplain Administrator  

620- 382-2945 

SOMSTEAD@MARIONCOKS.NET
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